7
Modern vessels employ variable-pitch propeller blades
for manoeuvering. These are often used in conjunction
with sophisticated computer systems.
Such is the case with vessels used in diving opera-
tions, where the exact position has to be maintained
even during bad weather conditions. Using SKF rotary
actuators, the propeller blades respond precisely to

www.bergab.ru Берг АБ bergab@ya.ru Тел. (495)-228-06-21, факс (495) 223-3071
14
Type key, CRAB 17
* Only standard shaft no 5
** Fits standard shaft no 1, 2, 4 and 5
*** Only in combination with emergency manoeuver B
Gear
1 1
2 2
4 4
Emergency manoeuvre
None -
Hand crank  A
Release on shaft* B
Shaft design
Solid 1
Solid with key way 2
Hollow with key way 3
Hollow with adapted to limit switch unit 4
Hollow with splines*** (see accessories B) 5
Customized design 6
Limit switches
None -
Switch** S
Motor direction
Rear                      R
Upwards                 U
Front                      F
Downwards            D
Motor assembly
Right R
Left L
Motor
C12C C12C
C24C C24C
C90C C90C
E110C E110C
E220C E220C
Options for CxxC motors
Without cable -
Encoder E
Without cover N
EMC filter M
Cablel 2 m T2
Cable with plug 2 m T2P
Cable with plug 1 m T1P
X /C R A B 1 7 X
Motor direction
Right (R) Rear (R) Upwards (U)Left (L)